COURT FILE NUMBER	2301-16260
COURT	COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY
PROCEEDING	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended
	AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF FREE REIN RESOURCES LTD.
APPLICANT	INVICO DIVERSIFIED INCOME LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its general partner INVICO DIVERSIFIED INCOME MANAGING GP INC.
RESPONDENT	FREE REIN RESOURCES LTD.
DOCUMENT	ORDER - STAY EXTENSION
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLPBarristers and SolicitorsSuite 3400, 350 7 Avenue SWCalgary Alberta T2P 4K9Solicitor: Robyn Gurofsky / Anthony MersichTelephone: (403) 261 9469 / (587) 233 4124Email: rgurofsky@fasken.com / amersich@fasken.comFile Number 324505.00011

DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: February 23, 2024 LOCATION WHERE ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: Calgary, Alberta NAME OF JUSTICE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: The Honourable Justice M. Hollins

UPON THE APPLICATION of Invico Diversified Income Limited Partnership (the "**Applicant**" or "**Invico**" or the **Purchaser**"), secured creditor of Free Rein Resources Ltd. ("**Free Rein**"), for an order, *inter alia*, extending the Stay Period as defined in the Amended and Restated Initial Order granted in these proceedings on December 7, 2023 (the "**ARIO**"); **AND UPON** having read the Affidavit of Chris Wutzke filed on February 7, 2024 and the Affidavit of

Service of Kim Picard, filed February 16, 2024; **AND UPON** reading the first report of the Monitor dated January 17, 2024 and the second report of the Monitor dated February 14, 2024; **AND UPON HEARING** from counsel for Invico, counsel for Free Rein, counsel for the Monitor, and such other parties present, **IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECLARED THAT**:

SERVICE

Server State

1. Service of notice of this Application and supporting materials is hereby declared to be good and sufficient and this Application is properly returnable today.

STAY EXTENSION

The Stay Period (as defined in the ARIO) shall be and is hereby extended to and including 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2024, and all other terms of ARIO shall remain in full force and effect, unamended, except as may be required to give effect to this paragraph.

Justice of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta